In the Supreme Court of the State of Nevada

IN THE MATTER OF JOSHUA RAMOS, AKA ERNESTO JOSHUA RAMOS, an individual Appellant

vs.

DANA WHITE, an individual; UFC HOLDINGS, LLC, ZUFFA, LLC, doing business as the ULTIMATE FIGHTING CHAMPIONSHIP, a Nevada limited liability company; DOES I through X inclusive; and ROE CORPORATIONS I through V, inclusive; Respondent.

Electronically Filed Apr 04 2022 04:48 p.m. Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme Court

Supreme Court No.:82102 Eighth Judicial District District Court Case No.: A-20-813230-C Hon. David M. Jones, presiding

PETITION FOR REHEARING

Prepared by:

/s/ Ian Christopherson IAN CHRISTOPHERSON, ESQ. Nevada Bar No.: 3701 CHRISTOPHERSON LAW OFFICE 600 South Third Street Las Vegas, NV 89101 (702) 372-9649 *icLaw44@gmail.com* Attorney for Appellant, Joshua Ramos

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page
TABLE OF CONTENTS ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii
PETITION FOR REHEARING 1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE 5
ISSUES7
ARGUMENT 8
A. Does the panels order rest on an expansive reading of the Protective Order contrary to this courts clear recognition of precedent prohibiting prior restraint of speech
B. If Appellant personally was under no legal duty not to disclose White's identity, was it error to dismiss the unjust enrichment claim
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

.е. н

Certified Fire Protection v Precision Construction Inc., 283 P. 3d. 250, 257 (2012)
Johanson v. Eighth Judicial District Court, 182 P. 3 rd . 94, 98 (2008)
Levine v. US District Court, 764 F. 2d 590 (Cal 1985)
Las Vegas Review Journal v. Eighth Judicial District Court., 412 P. 3d. 23, 26 (2018)
<u>Near v Minnesota,</u> 283 U.S. 697 (1931)
<u>Neb. Press Ass'n v. Stuart,</u> 427 U.S. 539 (1976)
Statutes
NRS 200.770
